|

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | Peomit o [ TssueDate: CBL:
339 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 | | 02:0999 | =~ 029 B004001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: ! ) Ovwner. Address: i|Phone:
333 Fora St Serry Knectt S7F//07 |83 Seabornebrive TR 1 || 207-772-6025
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor'Address: © "/i%t § bivd L m__wwcu.u
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Additions - Dwellings .W IW
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEQ District:
Apartment/Residential Apartment $1.255.00 $176,000.00 I
FIRE DEPT: E\ Approved INSPECTION;
w/OOu/QW@./ (] Depjea | U3¢ Sroup: N
N @& 3R
SR e @ 3R

Proposed Preject Description: | ™~
Construct a 1 story penthouse (1,338 s.f) Signature: «\.g_kk ¥ A

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)

Action: [ ] Approved [ Approved w/Conditions ] Dented

Signatuare: Date:
.WBW Taken By: Date Applied For: No_umﬂ% bﬁ@ﬂodﬂﬂ
| imy 09/05/2002
. L. ecial 1 i eal Historic Preservati
1. This permit application does not preclude the Sp Zove or mﬂ»smﬁ Zoning App orie anon
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and [ Shorelang i {1 Variance {_] Not in District or Landmark
Federal Rules.
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, [} Wetland [ ] Miscellaneous {] Daes Not Reguire Review
sepric or electrical work.
3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [ Flood Zone L] Conditional Use [ Reguires Review
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. \
Fulse mformation may invalidate a building [ Subdivision | Interpretation [T Approved § \Mm
permit and stop all work.. - &< ﬁa&r P m??r..m 3
LAY
: - — < Fp
@'w:n Plan m.NWiv\Amew [ Approved |_i Approved éﬁoa&ncnwu? ™~
i
e . Deni )
Maj ] gﬁoﬁ MM[] | Denied [ Denied % & WQ o w
Gﬁ (v > DA 4
Date: > 4 Wm« 7| Date: Date:
e § Véad

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property,
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his
Jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the applica
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at

CERTIFICATION

A

[
- /(62—

or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

tion is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable 1o

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
FESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE
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341 FORE STRERT
PORTLAND, MAINE

o
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HITECTS

A Vndow Waart Partiand, Mains 04104
(T TIZGA2 Fax (367) TH14036
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5 Balsam Lane

Falmouth, ME 04105-2448
Phone: (207} 878-8038
Fax: (207} 878-8293

MEMORANDUM
Date: .uwﬂam.% 27,2003
Project: 341 Fore Street
To: David Lloyd, Archetype, P.A.
From: David Tetreault
David,

I received a telephone call from Code Enforcement Officer, Jeanne Bourque. She questioned the capacity
of a new PSL roof beam that had been notched to fit over the existing 8x15 timber beam. Today I visited
the project site to review the condition. I found that a 6" bottom notch was made in new PSL roof beam
near the penthouse stairs. The PSL beam bears on the top of the timber beam and on a 3x4 ledger along
the timber beam. All of the new PSL beams required notches of varying depths because of a slope in the
existing timber beam. I reviewed calculations for the PSL beams after my site visit and found that the
condition is acceptable.

[ CEPT. OF BUILDING INSPEC™ 2|
CITY OF PORTLAND hiz

SIGNATURE: \NMN\\VQ \Q\M\&%\%

copy to: Jeanne Bourgue, Portland Code Enforcement Officer




0 = b QIVJSO
NV'Id ASNOHINAd - AIVLS

)
- savsig T

Tl

S| e

1
w051 = /1 TVOS CD ,.l

NVTd YOOTd HLYO - dIV.LS

Iy
A
s e L

wl 3

—1‘2‘; \ lf

IAOQY SaY19

_ S 3¢ RN

]
o ‘
Il s 7 .-
% !
(] = g‘
19 14
X S

. SAIVAS :-M

R, 4 20 d‘Wﬂ

ﬂama@a
,mezvzw

)}H) )

IALIHIHEY T WS

‘O 3NOHG

coB9 2L cge

Cd W2 188 CUEE 2 Nl



FROM : RARCHETYPE PHONE NQO. = 287 772 6022 JAN. 24 2883 BB:24AM P1

A B C H E T Y P E

FAX COVER SHEET

TO: u_.w\uy e Roovpxns

COMPANY: __ AT OF (Tl

FROM: Borer Yoparer

DATE: FAXNUMBER: __ 74 K716
PROJECT: 32 Teps STREET.

=<

NUMEBER OF PACES Including Cover Page):

MESSAGE:  LoPY  OF STARCALE fips £

-

SE2rwoa) AT R THRE STresT wu@nﬁf
bs  RepussreD.

T
h .. ) MN2smm
- UEBEIVE Y

IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS RECEIVING THIS FAX,
PLEASE CALL THE PERSON SENDING IT AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.
THANK YOU.

48 Unlen Whacf, Portland. Majse 04101 (207) 772-6022 = Fax (207) 772-4056
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BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PRO CEDURES
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your

inspections as agreed upon _
Permits expire in 6 months, if the Project is not started or ceases for 6 months,

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance
in order to schedule an inspection: :

By initializing at each inspection time, you are m.wu.@mmbm that you understand the
inspection procedure and additional fees from a “Stop Work Order’” and “Stop
Work Order Release” will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated

m._e Pre-construction Meeting: Must be scheduled with your inspection team upon
regeipt of this permit. Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator at 874-8632 must
also be contacted at this time, before any site work begins on any project other than
mﬁmww/ family additions or alterations. . .

/ m _ ‘
\o @&o&bﬁ@ﬁﬂ&ﬁm Location Inspection:  Prior to pouring concrete
A _
x\\ \Aﬂﬂm-wwn Schedule Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete
A M mm oundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill

.\bﬁ Y M_ Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical:  Prior to any insulating or drywalling
AN S mavc et

Prior to any occupancy of the structure or
use. NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per
inspection at this point. .

y:

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your Inspector can advise

you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final

inspecti . | : o

_ y of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot g0 on to the next
phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

{4!. CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR,
BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED | _

. ENM\A D\\\W& B foe
mpﬁ %@\&% ) Date \\\w \QN{;\!}

. K
Signatiite of Inspections Official ‘ Daté
ceL: 029 ~ R 66 Y0 Butding pemic /25 - 0/ 43




Zoning Division Department of Urban Development
Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

CITY OF PORTLAND
February 20, 2002

Siam City Café

339 Fore St.

Portland, ME 04101
Attn: Joseph Chandler

RE: New bar area — 339 Fore Streef — 029-B-004 — B-3 Zone with the Old Port Overlay Zone

Dear Mr. Chandler,

I am in receipt of your permit to add a 6’ x 14° new bar area to your restaurant at 339 Fore
Street. This property is located within the B-3 Old Port Overlay Zone which regulates new liquor
licenses and expansions under existing liquor licenses. At this time, your permit cannot be issued
until the City Clerk’s office authorizes that a new liquor license or an expansion is allowable
under the City’s Ordinances. This office will need something in writing from the City Clerk’s
office authorizing the granting of that required liquor license. Until that time, and after an actual
building permit is issued, no work shall commence. Your permit is now on hold pending this
required information.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call.

ot

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

Cc:  Total Home Care, 27 Gorham Rd., Scarborough, ME 04074
Timm Real Estate LLC, 275 Read Street, Portland, ME 04103
Mark Adelson, Housing & Neighborhood Services
Mike Nugent, Inspection Services
Gary Wood, Corporation Counsel
Linda Cohen, City Clerk
Jonathan Pratt, City Clerk, licensing

Room 315 ~ 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936



December 10, 2002

Mike Nugent

Manager of Inspection Services

City Hall

389 Congress Street

Portland, ME 04101

Re: 344 Fore Street, Jerry Knecht

Dear Mr. Nugent,

This is to certify that our office and Structural Design Consultants has inspected and
approved the installation of the decks and its supporting members, specifically the beams
inserted into the existing framing system.

Call with any questions.

Sincerely,

o

David Lloyd
Architect

48 Unicn Wharf, Porcland, Maine 04101 (207) 772-6022 » Fax (207) 772-4056



03— |
All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes rea! estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment arrangements must be made befors permils of any kind are accepted.

Fore Winar Shoir )
] e "
Location/Acdrass of Construction: ¥ Fore Street, Pordand, Maine
Total Square Feotage of Proposed Siructurs Sguare Footage of Lot 13,641
1,338 $q. Fu. addition, 860 Sq. Ft. renovation
Tox Assessor's Char, Block & Lot OWNEr  jerry Xaecht Telephone: pon m2s0s
7= mnmn.wwﬁw Dri
~ e 35 e :
Chars » Block® & Lot 4 e 06
Lessee/Buyer's Neme (if Agpplicebie) Applicant nocmea, address & Cost Of
telephone:  Armheype PaA “Work: $_176.000.00
48 Union Whart'
Portland, ME 04101
(207) 772-6022 Fee: § 1.255.00
Agent for Wharf Holdings, LLC

Curren? use: Apatunent/Residertial F TreTel o0& 6 STores u

I the locafion is currenily vacant, what was prior use: VA

Approximately how long has it been vacant:  NA

artment
Preposed use: ap

Proizct description:

Besoclide 1 Olme semiheouse, 133F Se Fradellby,

\
Contractors DQBm\MQQm& & Hm_mnjoﬂwn Not selected at this ime

Who snouic we contact when the permit is ready:_ATctetype. P-A, David Lloyd

Mailing adcress: Archetype. PA

48 Union Wharf

Poniland, ME 04101
We wil contact you oy phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the pamit and
review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A STOR work order will be issued
cnd o $100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked upg. PHONE: 772-6022

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APRCVE THIS PERMIT.

{hersby corfity thct | am the Owner &7 record of e nomed Rpropeny. orthat the owner of record Guthorizss the prooosed work and 1hat i
nove Deen quIonzed Ly the owner 1o make this cpolication os histher cuthorized agent. | agree to conform to gil cooiicable lows of this
Junischction. In additon. i & permit for work deseribed in his apolication is issued, | certify that the Code Oficials authorzed rODrSSeNICTIvE
shaii haove the authority 1o enter il cracs covered by ihisngnmit ot any reasonable hour 1o enforce the orovisions of the codes coplicable

o this permit, \J
_ Signature of cppilicant: % ‘ Degte: & \W\ 6

{
AN
Ny ——

r

This is NOT & permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.
if you are in ¢ Hisforic Distict you may be subject to additional permitiing and fees with the__ . -

Planning Depariment on the 4t floor of Cify Hail NG ETEY
° v (DEPT. OF mmﬂwmmﬂ

M,
L By
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1341 Fore Street - 9/13/02 - left message with owner -
ineed dimensioned plans (height} - needs a site plan
“ulapplication - needs to show parking for 2 cars - needs
thistoric review.

v T TS
1o .pm.ﬁa, b

s 00002002 Byfimy LU

EEECRE T

09/30/2002




Fom P o DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

____ CITY OF PORTLAND
Application And . o : e JTION
ZMMMWH MM_:K v m ’ g - . Permit Number: 020999

This is to certify that Jerry Knecht

has permission to Construct a 1 story penthousis

AT _333 Fore St

029 B004001

provided that the person or persons
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and 1
this department.

pting this permit shall comply with ail
nces of the City of Portland regulating
ures, and of the application on file in

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
Procured by owner before this build-
ing ot part thereof is occupied.

OTHER NNDC_NMU APPROVALS
Fire Dept. —7/ 7./t m¢ &\\l\
Health Dept.

Appeal Board l\\
Other \\ ,
Department Narne [

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

e

-t

\;8&2 - Building & iflspection Services




wEUHZQ PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your

inspections as agreed upon
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance
in order to schedule an inspection: :

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the
inspection procedure and additional fees from a “Stop Work Order” and “Stop
Work Order Release” will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated
below. oL Do \qw e

L~ Pre-construction Meeting: Must @oﬂo&%&%&aﬂw&oﬁ.ﬂw@mﬁ team upon
receipt of this permit. Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator at 874-8632 must
also be contacted at this time, before any site work begins on any project other than
single family additions or alterations.

A

/4 £ w,oogm\wﬁmgw Location Inspection:  Prior to pouring concrete

£e 4 Re-Bar Schedule Tns ection: Prior to pouring concrete
% P g
!
A _ Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill

T
-

é%o:m& Plumbing/Electrical: ~ Prior to any insulating or drywalling

e

~ Final/Certificate of Occupancy:  Prior to any occupancy of the structure or
use. NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per
inspection at this point.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise

you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final

_inspection
G L~ I&%ﬂm the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next
phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

{D( £/= CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR,
BEFORE THE SPACE @4 BE OCCUPIED

= ; / B\N...Q 672

Sigriature of Inspections Official . Date

CBL: A8 S () QN Building Permit#: ) 9 (1 ﬁP/OJ




A R C H E T Y | E

September 27, 2002

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Admuinistrator

meooﬂmgmm?mnom \L\ . N\ ..!
City of Portland au

389 Congress Street

Portiand, ME 04101

RE: 341,333 Fore Street 2 E - kW -~ 00 %\l

Dear Marge,

This letter s to verify the mo:nﬁmbmﬁwmoﬁmmmon on the above meationed property.

b

| Wﬁﬁm
We are expanding % existing/apartment unit, pot adding an mvmagm:ﬁ@ | \ﬁr . ﬂd L@
~— | Ay B2 T

ﬂqmamcnwana?&ﬁmmmmﬁoao& >@@3¢m"ﬂ&annﬁnm.qn&m:w. \ $w€ o
e
The existing building hei ght 1s 44 & and we are adding 12 feet for a total of 56 feet. ZQ - nm

\:\PC&,\/C.A. A

=

L2

Sincerely,

David LIcy -

— e e e

48 Union Wharf, Pordand., Maine 04101 (207) 772-6022 « Fayx (207) 772-4056

Td Wa2Z:18 2g0z (2 "d3s @9 TLL LOZ @ "ON ZNOH4 BSALTHONE 1 LOHS



e

,.w,_.h. i —_
omments: 341 Fore Street - 9/13/02 - Ieft mes

sage with owner -

need dimensioned plans (height) - needs a site plan

raapplication - needs to show parking for 2 cars - needs
Jjhistoric review.

09/1

3/2002

09/12/2002 &




CITY OF PORTLAND MAINE
389 Congress St., Rm 315
Portland, ME 04101
Tel. —207-874-8704
Fax—207-874-8716

TC: Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine
Planning & Urban Developmen:

Division of Housing & Community Services

FROM DESIGNER:___Archetype, P.A,

48 Union Wharf
Portland, ME_ 04101

bATE: 10/22/02

Knecht Residence

Job Name:

333 Fore Street, Portland, ME

Address of Construction:

THE BOCA NATIONAL BUILDING CODE/1999 FourteenthEDITION

Construction project was designed zecording to the building code criteria lisied below:

Building Code and Yoo, 195 Use Group Ciassification(s)__B & R2

Type of Construztion_ o2 Bldg, Height_ 60" Bidz. Sq. Footage MMHMOM%MM@
Seismic Zong Av=011 Group Cless Group 1 & 1
Roof Snow Load Per Sq. Fr,_3° PSF + Drift Dead Load Per Sq. Fe____o0r 2 st Roof 15 psf
Basic Wind Speed (mph)__ 85 MPH Effective Velociy Pressors Per Sg, mr 18.5

Floor Live Load Per S, Fr__40 PSF

Partial 1st Floor .
Structure has full sprinkler systam? Yes X No Alomma System? Yeos_ X No,
Sprinkler & Alarm systems must be instelled eecording to BOCA and NFPA Standerds with approval fom the

Portiznd Fire Depaniment.

I3 structere being considersd unlimited 2rea building: Yes_ NoX

aod 31312

I mixed use. whot subsection of 313 is being considers

Lis: Oecupart loading for each room or space, designad into this Projadt.

PSHE 6/07/28







Archetype, P.A.
+& Union Wharf
Portland, ME 04101
(207} 772-6022
(207) 772-4056 (Fax)

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: QOctober 24, 2002
FROM: David Lloyd
To: Mike Nugent

Inspection Services Manager

City of Portland

389 Congress Street

Portland, ME 04101
RE: Jerry Knecht Residence, 341 Fore Street — Portland, ME

Attached:

Ski
A-8 Wall Sections & Details
City of Portland BOCA Code Certificate

City of Portland Building Code Certificate partiaily completed. We will forward the completed certificate from the Structural
Engireer later today.

As Requested









Arehetype, P4,
48 Union Wharf
Portland, ME 04707
(207) 772-6022
(207) 772-2056 (Fa)

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: September 4. 2002

FROM: David Lloyd

TO: Planning Department
Portland City Hall

389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101

RE: Jerry Knecht Residence, 341 Fore Street — Portland, ME

Aftached:

Building Permit Application

Copy of Deed and Purchase & Sale Agreement

Check for $1255.00

Set of Plans 11 x 17-

Cover Sheet, S1 - Existing Roof F raming Plan, S2 - Penthouse Floor Framing Plan, 83 - Penthouse Roof F; raming Plan
Al - Fourth Floor Plan, A2 - Penthouse Plan & Int. Elevations, A3 ~ Roof Plan, A4 - Elevations, A5 - Sections,

A6 ~ Penthouse Reflected Ceiling Plan and Electrical Plan, A7~ 1% 2™ 30 g 4 Floor — Reflective Ceiling Plans and
Electrical Plans, A8 ~ Wall Sections and Details, A9 - Schedule & Door Details & Wall Types, A10 - Stair Details.

For your review



SEP-03-2002 08:44AM  FROM-Kelly, Remmel & Zimmerman 207-TT3-4885 T-038 P.00Z/007 F-BI2

CONTRACT FOR SALE OF REAL ESTATE
Portland, Maine, May 3, 2002

RECEIVED OF Gerald Knecht and Cynthia Luce and/cr assigns, hercinafter
called the Purchaser, the sum of Five Thousand Dollars (35,000) as earnest maney and
in part payment on account of the purchase price of the following described real estate,
situared in the County of Cumberland, and State of Maine, to wir: land and buildings
located at 339-343 Fore Street and further identified on City of Portland Tax Map
29, Block B, Lot 004, and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in
Book 14885, Page 329, the TOTAL purchase price being One Million Sme, Hundred

~EWey Thousand ($1;156,000), payment 10 be made as follows: in cash at nww&am.
Said earnest Eou@ﬁm,% is received and held by the Broker, subject to the following

conditions: -
/4 :Pou_oeouv M7

L. Commercial Properties, Inc. will hold said earnest money deposit and act as escTow agent
until wansfer of title; that until Monday, May 6, 2002 at 5:00 p.oa. will be given for
obtaining the Owner's acceptance and, in event of the Owner's non-acceptance, this
deposit will be promptly returned to the Purchaser.

!_Q

Thar a good and sufficient deed, showing good and merchantable tifle, will be delivered
to the Purchaser, and it is agreed that provided Purchaser has not terminated this Conmract
during the due diligence period this mansaction will be closed and pay the balance of the
purchase price and execute all papers necessary for the completion of its purchase on or
before July 9, 2002. However, should the title prove defective, then the Seller will have
a reasonable time, after due notice of such defect or defects, to remedy the title; afier
which time, if such defect or defects are not corrected so that there is a merchantable gile,
then the Porchaser may, at its option, withdraw said deposit and be relieved from il
obligations hereunder.

3. That the property will be conveyed by Warranty Deed, and will be free and ¢lear of all
encumbrances except easements of records and existing leases.

4. That possession will be given at the closing and that the following items will be pro-rated
as of the dare of closing: Real estate taxes, uiilities, and remts.

5. That risk of loss or damage to said premiises, by fire or otherwise, umil Title is passed, is
assumed by the Seller.

6. That in case of the failure of the Purchaser to make either of the payments, or any part
thereof, or 10 perform any of the covenants on its part made or entered into, this Contract
will be terminated and the Purchaser will forfeit said earnest money or deposit, and the
same will be retained by the Seller as liquidated darnages and as its only remedy; and the
escrow agent is hereby aurhorized by the Purchaser to pay over to the Seller the earnest

money or deposit. Said deposit will constitute the full and complete liquidated damages,
with no further recourse to ¢ither party.

7. .Eumn. time is an mmmmwmﬂ part of this Agreemenr and thar all covenants and agreements
herein comtained will extend to and be obligatory upon the heirs, executors,
administrators and assigns of the respective parties.



SEP-03-2002 08:45AM  FROM-Kelly, Remmel & 7immerman

10.

1i.

12.

13.

14.

207-T73-4895 T-006  P.0O3/007 F-012

The Seller acknowledges that it was notified in writing by Cominercial Properties, Ine.
that Tina Dipietrantonio of Commercial Properties, Inc. is acting as the Seller's agent inl
this transaction and that Karen Rich of Commercial Properties, Inc. is acting as the
Buyer’ s agent in this wansaction. The commission is the responsibility of Seller.

Seller and Purchaser agree to sign standard "Property Disclosure Information” form
within three (3) days of the full execution of this contract.

The Purchaser is encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any specific
issue or concern. The property is 1o be conveyed "as is". Purchaser acknowledges receipt
of the property’s Disclosure Information formm, attached hereto. This Conzract is subject to
the following inspections, with results being satisfactory 1o the Purchaser:

TYPE OF INSPECTION YES NO RESULTS REFORTED TQ SELLER
2. General Building x o Within 30 days
b. Sewage Disposal o ‘Whhin 30 days
¢. Water Qualiry X ‘Within 30 days
d. Radon Alr Qualicy x __ Withiz 30 days
e. Radon Water Quality x Within 30 days
f. Asbestos x Within 30 days
£. Lead Pamr x __ Within 30 days
h. Review of iacome and expenses for

last three years o ‘Within 30 days
i. Land use and zoning x Within 30 days
j- Review of all leases - S Within 30 days
k. Environmenzal Scan X __ ‘Within 30 days

Any inspections will be done by qualified inspectors chosen and paid for by the
Purchaser. The results of each inspection will be reported to the Seller, in writing, within
the number of days from the Effective Date specified zbove. If the result of any
inspection is unsatisfactory to the Purchaser, Purchaser may &t its option, by norifying the
Seller in writing within the specified number of days, declare the Contract null and void
and anty earnest money deposit shall be returned to the Purchaser.

In the event thar the Purchaser does not notfy the Seller in writing that an inspection or a
condition is unsatisfactory, within the time period stated, that contingency shall be
deemed to kave been waived by the Purchaser with respect to that inspection or condition.

It is understood that in the absence of the inspection(s) listed above, the Purchaser is
relying complerely upon its own opinion as to the condition of the property.

All parties to this coniract agree to accept Thermofax copies as originals.

All covenants and agreements herein contained will extend to and be obligarory upon
heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns of the respective parties.

This contrace is subject to Purchaser obtaining a financing loan cormmitment from a
commercial lender for an amount not io exceed 80% of the purchase price on terms
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satisfactory o Purchaser within thirty (30) days of the final acceprance date of this
CORLracE.

Contract is 2lso subject 1o Purchaser’ s review and inspection of all units, all mechanical
and review of all condominium documerss within thirty (30) days of the final aceeprance
date of this contract. ’

A COPY OF THE CONTRACT IS TO BE RECEIVED BY ALL PARTIES AND, BY
SIGNATURE, RECEIPT OF A COPY IS ACKNOWLEDGED.

COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES, INC.
By: &q&? [ L e
Karen 1. Rich

I/'We hereby agree to purchase the above-described property at the price and upon the terms and
conditions above set forth.

/30 J&m\g { . b?)(l
Date

Witness

.Ax\ 572/ g L. o
Q.MAmE Knechr Date * = Witmess =

ACCEPTANCE

I hereby accept the offer and agree 1o deliver the above described property at the price and upon
the terms and conditions above stated. I further agree 1o pay 1o Commercial Properties, Irc. a
commission of 5 % of the total sale price as a result of this rransaction. In the event said
earnest money deposit is forfeited by said Purchaser, one-half thereof will go to said Broker and
the remainder to me, provided, however, that the Broker's portion shall not exceed the full

amount of the commission herein specified.

Signed this __ 4 A, day of__ et B

77 . /.. |
\&\\ i) \ Q\ . ﬁD mmﬁf..n\ff/

DoukPimm Wimess
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WARRANTY DELED

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that TIMM REAL ESTATE LLC, a
Maine limited liability company, whose mailing address is PO Box 1250, Portland, ME 04104,
tor consideration paid, GRANTS TO BOOTHBY SQUARE PROPERTIES LI.C, whose
mailing address 15 12 A Portland Fish Pier, Portland, Maine 04101 with WARRANTY
COVENANTS, the premises situated on or abouz Fore Street in the City of Portland, County of
Cumberland and State of Maine, described as follows:

SEE EXEHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART FIERECF.

Mezning and intending to conveying and hereby conveying the same premises described
in a deed from Boothby Square Associates 1o Dougles A, Timm dated April 30,1985 and
recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 6744, Page 321, and in a deed from Boothby
Square Land Company to Douglas A, Timm dated April 30, 1985 and recorded in said
Registry of Deeds in Book 6744, Page 319, which leasehold interests have merged.

The Grantee herein joius in this deed to accept its rights as suceessor declarant.

Subject 10 such statc of facts ag set forth or depicted on plan entitled Plat of Boothby
Square Condominium, 339-345 Fore Street, Portland, Maine for Boothby Square
Associates by Owen Haskell, Inc. dated January 5, 1984 and recorded in Plan Book 141,
Page 3 of the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds.

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying the same premises conveyed 10
the Grantor herein by deed of Douglas A, Timm dated June 30, 1999 and recorded in the
Cumberland Counry Registry of Deeds at Book 14885, Page 325.

WITNESS its hand and seal on Tuly 9, 2002.

TIMM REAJ, ESTATE LLC

—
[ispol ﬂPX %dw _ by:

Wimess {U R
Accepted:
BOOT w.y ._OFPWM PROPERTIES LLC
\Ill.\\l..l.lll.‘\nl 1.\...__ i _. \
7% L - by (A4
Witness /lv lehw_wﬂ\m\. Knecht, its Member
I

1
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STATE OF MAINE
Cumberland, ss. July 9, 2002

Then personally appeared the above-named Douglas A. Timm in his said capacizy and
aclmowledged the foregoing instrument to be his frec act and deed and the fres act and deed of
said limited Hability company.

Before me,

l.mmm,%ﬁ.\wx \N&W\

.Zoﬁmw.wmu\ iy Maine Attorney-at-Law
Print Nerde:/Tiuohs_pb Apctr

9

\homeVamy\pencumiiimmibgothbysgiinothbyconds dead o real estate, Ho.doc
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EXHIBIT A - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

A cerizin lot or parcel of land with the improvements thereon, situated in the City of Portland,
Cumberiand County, Maine, described as follows:

Gondominium Units No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5,6, 7, 8. 9, 10 and 11 together with all the commeon elements
and limited common elements located in the City of Portland, Cumberland County, Maine as
described in the Declaration of Condominium for Boothby Square Condominium dated January
10, 1984 and recorded at the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 6373, Page 24,
together with any and all rights of the declarant under said Declaration of Condominium,

Reference is heraby made to a deed from Boothby Square Assaciates to Douglas A. Timm dated
April 30, 1885 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 6744, Page 321, and to a deed
from Boothby Square Land Company to Deuglas A. Timm dated April 30, 1585 and recorded in
said Registry of Deeds in Book 6744, Page 318, which describes, said premises as follows:

BEGINNING at the point of intersection formed between the northerly sideline of Fore
Street and the easterly sideline of Silver Street;

Thence N 30° 23" 30" W along the easterly sideline of said Silver Street 87.23 feet to land
formerly of C. B. Vamey;

Thence N 58° 29" 30" E along said Varney land 54.39 feet to land conveyed by Edward
M. Lang, Jr. to George A. Thomas et als, Trustees, by deed dated October 24, 1903,

Thence S 33° 20' 20" E by said land conveyed to said Trustees, 96.30 feet to a peint on
the northerly sideline of Fore Street;

Thence S 68° 04’ 30" W along said sideline of Fore Street 60.00 feet to the point of
beginning, being delineated on plan entitled "Plat of Boothby Square Condominium
339-345 Fore Street, Portland, Maine for Boothby Square Associates”, by Owen Haskell,
Inc. dated January 5, 1984 and recorded in Plan Book 141, Page 3.

Bearings are based upon magnetic north in the year 1981,

Subject to terms and conditions of Declaration of Condominium for Boothby Square
Condominium dated January 10, 1984, recorded in Book 6373, Page 24, as affected by
merger of leasehold interest with fee interest by way of deed from Beothby Sguare
Associates to Douglas A. Timm deated April 30, 1984, acknowledged April 30, 1885 and
recorded May 1, 1985 in Book 6744, Page 321.



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING EORM

Archetype

DRC Copy

Applicant
48 Union Wharf, Portiand, ME 04101

Applicant's Mailing Address

2002-0211

Application . D. Number
09/27/2002

Application Date

Expansion of existing apt. Unit

Project Name/Description

333 - 333 Fore St, Portland, Maine

Consultant/Agent
Applicant Ph: (207) 772-6022 Agent Fax:

Address of Proposed Site
028 B004001

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): [] New Building /] Building Addition [] Change Gf Use [/ Residential [[] Office [7] Retail

[] Manufacturing [ Warehouse/Distribution
1335 s.f.

[] Parking Lot

[] Other (specify)

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units

Acreage of Site

B3

Zoning

Check Review Required:

) Site Plan (7] Subdivision
(rmajor/mincr) # of lots .
[] Flood Hazard 7] Shoreland

[} Zoning Conditional
Use (ZBA/PB)

[J Zoning Variance

Fees Paid: Site Plan $400.00 Subdivision

[ PAD Review

[ HistoricPreservation

Engineer Review

7] 14-403 Streets Review

[] DEP Local Certification

O Other

Date 09/30/2002

DRC >ﬁwwo<m__ Status:

Reviewer Sebago Technic

v Approved (] Approved w/Conditions [[] Denied
See Attached
Approval Date 10/04/2002 Approval Expiration  10/04/2003 Extension fo ] Additional Sheets
) Attached
¥ Condition Cornpliance Kandi Talbot 10/04/2002
signature date
Performance Guarantee [] Reguired* /] Not Required

* No building permit may be issued until a perfermance guarantee has been submitted as indicated helow

[] Performance Guaraniee Accepted

date amount expiration date
[7] Inspection Fee Paid

date amount
[] Building Permit Issue

date
(] Performance Guarantee Reduced

date remaining balance signature
[T] Temporary Cerfificate of Qccupancy [] Conditions (See Attached)

date expiration date
[] Final Inspection

date signature
[] Cerificate Of Occupancy

date
[ Performance Guarantee Released

date signature
(3 Defect Guarantee Subsmitted

submitted date amount expiration date

[[] Defect Guarantee Released ‘

date signature



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2002-0211

T__m—.:..:.:m OO_U< Application I. D. Number

s
Applicant pRication
48 Union Wharf, Portland, ME 04101 Expansion of existing apt. Unit
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
333 - 333 Fore St, Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
Applicant Ph: (207) 772.6022 Agent Fax: 029 BO04001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that apply): (] New Building /] Building Addition [T} Change Of Use ] Residential (] Office (] Retail
[ Manufacturing (] Warehcuse/Distribution ] Parking Lot 7] Other {specify}
1335 s.f, : B3
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning
Check Review Required:
b/ Site Plan [] Subdivision "] PAD Review [ ] 14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor) #of ots
[] Flood Hazard [] Shoreland (] HistoricPreservation (] DEP Local Certification
] Zoning Conditional [T Zoning Variance T Other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Plan $400.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date 09/30/2002
Planning Approval Status: Reviewer ~ Kandi Talbot
i/ Approved m_ Approved w/Conditions |} Penied
See Attached
Approval Date 10/04/2002 Approval Expiration  10/04/2003 Extension to "] Additional Sheets
Attached
& OKto Issue Building Permit Kandi Talbot 10/04/2002
signature date

Performance Guarantee [7] Required* 47 Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until 2 performance guarantee has been subrmitted as indicated below
[J Performance Guarantee Accepted

date amount expiration date
[] Inspection Fee Paig

date amount
"] Building Permit Issue

date
7] Performance Guarantee Reduged

date remaining balance signature
[7 Ternporary Certificate of Oceu pancy [[] Conditions (See Attached) .

date expiration date
(] Final Inspection

date ) signature
(] Certificate Of Occupancy

date
[ ] Performance Guarantee Released

date signature
(] Defect Guarantee Submitted

subrnitted date amount expiration date

(O] Defect Guarantee Released

date signature



